SiRUSA

=48
PARTS LIST

J D007S/D007SX




G¥8034 12803d 10006H L0L06d 100064 101063 100063 V-100063 H10-2¢5¥-S2004
S¥8034 12803d 10006H 10L06a 20006d 201063 00063 V-¥00063 OV20-09%-S200d
S¥803a 12803d L0006H LoLoed 20006d L0L063 €00063 Y-£00063 QVvZ0-2¢5¥-S200d
S¥803a 12803d L0006H LoLo6d 20006d 201063 700063 Y-700063 HZ0-09%-S.200d
S¥803a 12803d L0006H LoLo6d 20006d 101063 €00063 Y-£00063 HZ0-¢5%-S.2000
S¥803a 12803d L0006H LoLoed 20006d 201063 700063 Y-700063 20-09%-S.00d
S¥803a 12803d L0006H LoLo6d 20006d L0l063 €00063 V-£00063 ¢0-¢S¥-S200d
Sa-10-09¥-s200a
S¥803a 12803d L0006H L0Loed 100064 201063 200063 V-200063 S-10-09%-S200d
10-09%-S200d
S-10-¢S¥-S200d
S¥803a 12803a L0006H L0L06d 100064 101063 100063 V-100063 10-25v-52000
(LE) BHE RN AlgE (3) 8% Bt HENE 4T JEp2aiata T
(yuou4) Jodoon Boq pes4 (Jeay) Boq anbuo SIEId YOS 19S D -
pieno s|pssN |ejualaylg [pJeno S|psdN|  padd Uley djeld yoms ‘ajeld yous
“® T | N [N
10006 - - 10206d 10906d 20506d L0Y06d 10£06d 10206d 20106d 10106d 1-60006d V-60006d H10-25¥-S2000
20006\ 10006Y 10806d 10206d 20906d 20506d L0¥06d 20€06d 10c06d 70106d €0106d 1-80006d V-80006d OVZ0-09%-S200d
L0006 10006Y 10806d 10206d 20906d 20S06d L0¥06d L0€06d 10206d ¥0106d €0106d 1-20006d V-,0006d OVe0-¢s¥-S200a
0006 ¢0006Y 20806d 20.06d 20906d 20506d 20¥06d 20€06d 10206d 90106d S0L06d 1-90006d Y-90006d HZ0-09%-S200a
L0006 20006Y 20806d 20.06d 20906d 20506d 20¥06d 10€06d 10C06d 90106d S0L06d 1-G0006d Y-G0006d HZ0-¢S¥-S2000
20006\ 10006V 10806d 10£06d 20906d ¢0506d L0v06d 20€06d 10c06d 70106d €0106d L-¥0006d Y-70006d ¢0-09¥-S200d
L0006 10006Y 10806d 10£06d 20906d 20506d L0v06d 10€06d 10c06d 70106d €0106d 1-€0006d V-€0006d ¢0-¢S¥-S200d
Sa-10-09¥-s200a
20006\ - - 10206d 10906d 10G06d L0v06d 20€06d 10206d 20106d 10L06d 1-20006d V-20006d S-10-09%-S200d
10-09%-S200d
L0006 - - 10206d 10906d 10506d L0v06d 10€06d 10206d 20106d L0L06d 1-10006d V-10006d S710¢8r82009
10-¢S¥-S200d
545 ey H HIGT RN S ANaIENR HICAL HeMREMET | (SERBUET | (5 HEERREE| () H R 19H HEIHSH e
dwe|p Jouniog de anbuo| ayuy) soddn uonosg dwe|p SHIU| JOMOT Jsllie] peaiy] | YOOH pealyl | qybry)sield buuds | (ue)sield buuds 100 JosS8Id 1S 0 19pON
a|paaN 1004 J8ssald BuipjeIA ajluy] Jamo J9n0D doj 19n0D do 1004 Josoald 1004 I9sdald 004 Jassald
9o/s0/120z|  E/b XS200d \m 200d 1S S1dvd 39vH
|
aleq abed ylewsay seles mm_l_m.m




S¥803d 12803d L0006H LoLoed 100064 LoLo63 100063 V-100063 HY20-¢5¥-S200Q
S¥803d 12803d L0006H Lolo6ed 200064 201063 700063 Y-¥00063 LH20-09%-S2004
S¥803d 12803d L0006H LoLo6d 20006d L0lo63 €00063 V-£00063 LH20-2S¥-s200a
S¥803d 12803d L0006H Lolo6ed 100064 201063 200063 V-200063 ¥dc0-09-S2000
S¥803d 12803d L0006H LoLo6d 100064 L0lo63 100063 V-100063 ¥c0-¢Sy-s.200a
S¥803d 12803d L0006H Lolo6ed 100064 201063 200063 V-200063 SQa-¢0-09¥-s2004
S¥803d 12803d L0006H Loloed 100064 L0l063 100063 V-100063 SQa-¢0-¢s¥-s200a
S¥803d 12803d L0006H L0l06d 20006d 201063 00063 V-700063 ¢1-HZ0-09%-s200d
S¥803d 12803d L0006H L0l06d 20006d L0L063 €00063 V-£€00063 ¢1-He0-¢S¥-s200a
S¥803d 12803d L0006H L0l06d 200064 201063 00063 Y-700063 ¢1-20-09¥-S2004
S¥803d 12803d L0006H L0l06d 20006d 101063 €00063 V-€00063 ¢1-¢0-¢S¥-s200a
S¥803d 12803d L0006H L0l06d 100064 201063 200063 V-200063 H10-09%-S2004
(LE) SHE g e (3) 2% B HENE 2% HSAE S
(yuouy) Jadoo boq pas4 (1eay) Boq anbuo] sl yows | | JEISINe) —
pieng s|psaN lejualaylg [pJeno SIpsdN|  pdad Uley djeld yoms djeld yoms
; = T | N | N
L0006 20006V 20806d 20.,06d 10906d 20S06d 20¥06d 10€06d 10206d 90106d S0L06d 1-12006d V-12006d HY20-¢S¥-S200a
20006\ €0006Y €0806d 20.,06d 20906d 20506d 20¥06d 20e06d 10206d 0L106d 601L06d 1-02006d Y-02006d LHZ0-09%-S200a
L0006 €£0006Y €0806d 20.06d 20906d 20506d 20v06d 10€06d 10206d 0olLL06d 60106d 1-61006d V-61006d LHZ0-2¢S¥-S2000
20006 10006Y 10806d 10206d 10906d 20506d L0¥06d 20€06d 10206d 80106d ,0106d 1-81006d Vv-81006d ¥20-09%-S200a
L0006 10006Y 10806d 10206d 10906d 20506d L0¥06d 10€06d 10206d 80106d ,0106d 1-21006d Vv-,1006d ¥20-¢Sv-s.200a
20006\ €0006Y - 10206d 10906d 20506d L0¥06d 20€06d 10206d Zcl106d LLLo6d 1-91006d Vv-91006d SQa-20-09%-s200a
L0006 €0006Y - 10206d 10906d 20506d L0¥06d L0€06d 10206d Zcl10o6d L1Lo6d 1-G1006d Y-G1006d SQa-¢0-¢sy-s200a
20006\ 20006V 10806d 20.06d 20906d 20506d 20v06d - - ¥0106d €0106d L-¥1006d V-71006d ¢1-HZ0-09%-s200a
L0006 20006V 10806d 20.06d 20906d 20506d 20¥06d - - 70106d €0106d L-€1006d V-€1006d ¢1-He0-¢S¥-s200a
20006\ 10006Y 10806d 10206d 20906d 20506d L0¥06d - - 70106d €0106d L-21006d V-21006d ¢1-20-09%-s2000
L0006 10006Y 10806d 10206d 20906d 20506d L0¥06d - - 70106d €0106d L-11006d V-11006d ¢1-¢0-¢s¥-s200a
20006\ - - 10206d 10906d 20506d L0v06d 20€06d 10206d 20106d Loloed 1-01L006d Vv-01006d H10-09%-S200Q
BT Falyfe H 9 HLGT HEN\ LIN/ANAIEN| HlA HERRESUET | CoMEeRUET | (50 HETHAHSE | () HEThiRE R HE I i
dwe|d Jowiog de anbuo opuyf oddn uonosg dwe|p ajIU| JOMOT Jslled pealy] [ YOOH PedIYL | qybry)eield Buuds | (ueT)sield buuds 1004 195881 1S 0 19PON
a|paaN 1004 Jossald BuipjaIA ajiuy| JamoT J9n0) doj J1ano) doj 1004 I9sdald 1004 Josdald J004 Jassald
90/s0/1202| €T xm 200d \ w 200d LS S18vd 39Y9
|
aleq abed ylewsay seles mm_l_m.m




S¥803a 12803d L0006H Loloed 100064 €0L063 600063 V-G00063 ¥20-8¥¥-S.,00d
S¥803d 12803d L0006H LoLoed 100064 201063 200063 V-200063 ¢1-4¢0-09¥-s200d
S¥803a 12803d L0006H LoLoed 100064 L0lo63 100063 V-100063 ¢1-"¢0-¢sy-s200d
G803 12803a L0006H Loloed 20006d c01063 00063 V-¥00063 C¢HZ0-09%-S200a
S¥8034 12803d L0006H LoLoed 200064 L0L063 €00063 V-£€00063 C¢HZ0-2Sv-s.200d
S¥8034 12803d L0006H LoLoed 200064 201063 00063 V-700063 S-¢0-09%-S200d
S¥803d 12803d L0006H LoLo6d 200064 L0L063 €00063 V-€00063 S-¢0-¢S¥-S200d
S¥803d 12803d L0006H LoLo6d 100064 201063 200063 V-200063 HY20-09%-S200a
(LE) BEE R AR e (3) Bt BE HENHE g JEpaaiat? o
uol Boq pes Jea 6o anbuo g -
Guorg)) door a paa4 (teay) a L oIeld OIS 1S 0 T
pJeng s8|psaN |[eljualayig [pleng s|pasN pas4 Ulep\ aleld Yyouis ‘a)e|d Yous
Nﬁ > 5 ﬁ ﬁ
€0006N 10006V 10806d 10206d 10906d 20S06d L0¥06d 10€06d 10206d 801L06d 10106d 1-21006d V-21006d dc0-8¥¥-S200d
20006\ 10006Y 10806d 10206d 10906d 20506d L0v06d - - ¥1106d €1106d L-21006d V-0€006d 21-420-09%-s2000
L0006 10006Y 10806d 10206d 10906d 20506d L0v06d - - ¥L106d €1106d L-11006d V-62006d ¢1-4¢0-¢S¥-s.200a
Z0006IN 20006V 10806d 20.,06d 20906d 20S06d 20106d 20€06d 10206d 80106d 20106d 1-82006d V-82006d C¢HZ0-09%-S200d
L0006 20006V 10806d 20.,06d 20906d 20S06d 20106d 10€06d 10206d 80106d 20106d 1-/2006d V-22006d C¢HZ0-¢Ss¥-S200d
L0006 10006Y 10806d 10,06d 20906d 20506d 1006d 20€06d 10206d 80106d 10106d L-¥2006d V-¥2006d S-¢0-09%-S2000
10006\ 10006V 10806d 10206d 20906d 20506d L0¥06d 10€06d 10206d 80106d 20106d L-€2006d V-£2006d S-¢0-¢S¥-S200d
20006\ 20006Y 20806d 20.06d 10906d 20506d 20¥06d L0€06d 10206d 90106d S0L06d 1-¢2006d V-22006d HY20-09%-S200a
45 Fa i H 5 R HIGA N/ pINANAIENR HICL HERRESUET | MRS | (5 HETHAUEYE | (2 H ShhHTE 15k HE IO [
anbuo uolod dwe Jallen peal 0O0H peal IS
dwerd Jowio4 deq L ayuy| Jaddn 198S 10 ajuy Jemo] | O PESIUL| MOOH PESIL | (ubry)aperd Buuds | (yo)oreid Buuds 1004 J8ssald 1989 BT
a|peaN 1004 Jassaid GIISTEIN ajiu| Jomo 1on0p dol | Jenon dog 1004 Josoaid 1004 Josoaid ‘Jo04 Jessald
el/60/z0z| €€ meOOD\wNOOD
Hengs
aleq abed yewsy salleg




8
Ol - || ©
o T || S
c|~ |9 &
I

K

ks

< =
g i
e.—lﬁ@/
o o —
ol QS
g -
© < B
8 #
»n =
8

<

g

()]
g 2
Sl 0w
o 2 o
5l 9%
a| X @©
W o
/X
27
3~
5| Q@ O
nl OO
0AQ
HT
w
m =
9 o
—nT
o
.IA
N o

” ™
—

AN

-—

37




s 5 Series Parts Group Subclass / Remark Page

inUBA . 1/1

SE e o DOO?SS / EXCIUSIVG s o B |
LIST DO007SX arts ~I0= o) 2021/05/06

Ref.N Parts.No Description 2 % Amt.Req
1 M90001 Needle Clamp &85.2 1
2 E90001-A  Stitch Plate, C. Set &HiR#E 5.2 1
3 E90001 Stitch Plate &R 5.2 1
4 E90101 Stitch Plate Tongue HIRE R 5.2 1
5 DF0546  Screw (3/32-56x2.5) 1244 1
6 P90001-A  One Side Cut Presser Foot, C. Set EY)BWE 5.2 1
7 P90001-1  One Side Cut Presser Foot BYIRK 5.2 1
8 P90001-2  Screw (11/64-40x6.5) R4 1
9 P90001-3  Carrier/Hook Driving Segment LASERBFELS 1
10  P90001-4  Carrier/Hook Driving Lever Link EAEHEREDER 2
11 P90001-5 Link Pin pER =R 4
12 P90001-6 Screw (3/32-56x3.3) 1244 4
13 P90001-7  Thread Hook Driving Lever T ERENEAR 1
14 P90201 Top Cover Thread Hook HERRIBRA 1
15 P90001-8  Screw (9/64-40x6) R 1
16 P90001-9  Top Cover Thread Carrier Driving Lever FERARIEREREN TR 1
17 P90301 Top Cover Thread Carrier HARERIESR 5.2 1
18  P90001-10  Screw (1/8-44x5) 1R 1
19  P90001-11  Presser Foot Attach Piece (Right) BREER (f) 1
20 P90001-12  Presser Foot Attach Piece (Left) BREER (£) 1
21 P90001-13  Screw (3/32-56x2.5) R4 4
22 P90401 Lower Knife T 1
23 P90501 Lower Knife Clamp T4 70 %&4R 1
24 P90001-14  Screw (1/8-44x3.4) 12544 1
25 P90001-15 Yielding Section Spring NREER 1
26 P90601 Yielding Section NEE 1
27 P90101 Presser Foot Spring Plate (Left) BREER (L) 1
28 P90102 Presser Foot Spring Plate (Right) BREER (F) 1
29 P90001-16  Chip Guard Plate Vb1 Yoy 1
30 P90001-17  Screw (3/32-56x2.6) 12k 1
31 P90001-18  Spring Plate Holder BEREEHEA 1
32 P90001-19  Chip Guard VIAKER 1
33 P90001-20  Chip Guard Spring YA ER EE 1
34  P90001-21  Screw (1/8-44x3.4) #2544 1
35 P90001-22  Screw (1/8-44x5.3) 235 1
36 P90001-23  Screw (3/32-56x4.3) 235 1
37  D90001-A  Main Feed Dog, C. Set gl 1
38 D90001 Main Feed Dog Ea: 1
39 D90101 Needle Guard (Rear) (%) 1
40 DG1011 Screw (1/8-44x4.8) 24 1

1 2 3 4




]
(0] [ON ITe)
= N
%1Dm
e
s
X
g =
o e
5 al
T g
gl 22
© < =
3 ®
? S
i
3
g
o
S 2
o (7))
ol =
= O «
£l X ®
Ww o
/X
N wm
2l N~
3 © O
nl OO
0AQ
H —
%)
m =
9 o
-
o3
N o




Series Parts Group Subclass / Remark Page
SiRnUSA _ 11
SEQUENCE D007S/ Exclusive 460-02 5o

LIST D007SX Parts HABEEIE (00) BEARMR
2021/05/06
Ref.N Parts.No Description 2 % Amt.Req
1 P90004-A  Double Side Cut Presser Foot, C. Set EBHE 6.0 1
2 P90004-1  Double Side Cut Presser Foot LRI 6.0 1
3 P90001-2 Screw (11/64-40x6.5) 1254 1
4 P90001-3  Carrier/Hook Driving Segment LtRSEEBFEE S 1
5 P90001-4  Carrier/Hook Driving Lever Link LAt ERE)ER 2
6  P90001-5 Link Pin HAREE 4
7  P90001-6  Screw (3/32-56x3.3) R4k 4
8 P90001-7  Thread Hook Driving Lever At ERENIEAR 1
9 P90201 Top Cover Thread Hook LHERIBIR D 1
10 P90001-8  Screw (9/64-40x6) Bk 1
11 P90001-9  Top Cover Thread Carrier Driving Lever L ARIE SRR ENAEAR 1
12 P90302 Top Cover Thread Carrier FERIRIESR 6.0 1
13 P90001-10  Screw (1/8-44x5) IRk 1
14 P90001-11  Presser Foot Attach Piece (Right) BEER (F) 1
15  P90001-12  Presser Foot Attach Piece (Left) BREER (£) 1
16 P90001-13  Screw (3/32-56x2.5) 1R 4% 4
17 P90401 Lower Knife T 1
18 P90502 Lower Knife Clamp T4 70 %AR 1
19  P90001-14  Screw (1/8-44x3.4) 124 1
20 P90001-15 Yielding Section Spring NBEEE 1
21 P90602 Yielding Section NERE 1
22 P90801 Presser Foot Tongue BRE R 1
23  P90002-24  Screw (3/32-56x2.8) 1244 1
24 P90103 Presser Foot Spring Plate (Left) BREER (£) 1
25 P90104 Presser Foot Spring Plate (Right) BREES (4) 1
26 P90001-17  Screw (3/32-56x2.6) B4 1
27 P90001-18  Spring Plate Holder BEAEESES 1
28 P90001-19 Chip Guard YIABhES 1
29  P90001-20  Chip Guard Spring VAR EE 1
30 P90001-21  Screw (1/8-44x3.4) 124 1
31 A90001 Lap Former BmEe (8RA) 1
32 DA1232 Screw (3/32-56x3.8) 1254 1
33 DA1233  Screw (3/32-56x3.8) 1R 4% 1
34 DA1234  Lap Former Slide Block B8 ER A 1
35 DA1235  Lap Former Slide Block Spring A BREE 1
36 DA1236 Lap Former Guide Plate (Left) AEHEFEH (&) 1
37 DA1237 Lap Former Guide Plate (Right) AIEHFEHN (H) 1
38 P90001-16  Chip Guard Plate ARy A B 1
39 P90001-22  Screw (1/8-44x5.3) 12 1
40 M90002 Needle Clamp £486.0 1
41 D90002 Main Feed Dog Ex: 1
42 E90004 Stitch Plate &4 6.0 1
43 E90102 Stitch Plate Tongue SHREHR 6.0 1
44 DA0220  Screw (3/32-56x2.1) B4k 1
45 P90001-23  Screw (3/32-56x4.3) 1R 4% 1
46 DA0219 Dust Defender (Upper) PEEE (L) 1
47 DA1239 Sewing Cylinder Cover (Upper) TEER 1
48 DA1254  Sewing Cylinder Cover, C. Set TEERE 1
49  A90001-A  Lap Former, C. Set EREME (ERA) 1
50 DF0546 Screw (3/32-56x2.5) 1254 1
51 E90004-A  Stitch Plate, C. Set &4l 6.0 1
52 D90101 Needle Guard (Rear) () 1
53 DG1011 Screw (1/8-44x4.8) R4k 1
54 D90002-A Main Feed Dog, C. Set Ep ] 1
55 DA1223  Screw (3/32-56x2.8) 1B 1
1 2 3 4




Page

11
Date
2021/05/06

=<
(0]
&
()
(o
P
2
g
3
Qo
3|
(O]
0
|
~ X
275
3 Iy~
5| © O
ol OO
0AQ

SiRUBSA

PARTS LIST




10

Series Parts Group Subclass / Remark Page
SirRUBA D007S/ 1/1
SEQUENCE S D A Date
LIST D007SX 2021/05/06
Ref.N Parts.No Description 8 % Amt.Req
1 DA0101 Crank Chamber Cover HEE S 1
2 DA0102  Crank Chamber Cover Gasket HEERS 1
3 DA0103  Screw (11/64-40x10) 124 5
4 DA0104  Screw (M12-1.75x9) 1Rk 2
5 DA0105  O-ring (P10) OHBRBIR 3
6 DA0106  Oil Sight Top Window EhiE 2
7 DE0834  Screw (9/64-40x11) 124 10
8 DA0108 Top Cover (Middle) FE(H) 1
9 DG1009  Screw (11/64-40x8) R4 2
10  DA0110  Nut $Rig 2
11 DA0111 Screw (9/64-40x5.6) R4 3
12 DA0112  Top Cover (Middle) Spring +E () BEE 1
13 DA0113  Nut 1R1E 2
14 DA0114  Top Cover (Middle) Hinge FER () FEBR 1
15 DA0115 Screw (9/64-40x6) 125k 3
16 DA0116 Top Cover (Front) FE (8) 1
17 DA0155  Sewing Head Cover Gasket ;-0 1
18 DA0118  Top Cover (Front) Gasket FEBE () 1
19 DA0119  Screw (5/16-24x32) 1Rk 3
20  DA0120  Washer BH 3
21 DA0148  Seal Plug HE 1
22 DA0149  Seal Plug HE 1
23 DA0123 Machine Frame End Cover Gasket [Dapi::E- 58 1
24 DA0124 Machine Frame End Cover BrmE 1
25 DA0125 Looper Lever Shaft Cover Gasket [Dapi:: -5y 1
26 DA0126  Looper Lever Shaft Cover BrmE 1
27 DA0127 Screw (9/64-40x8) 1R 4
28  DA0159  Machine Frame B 1
29 DA0129 Drain Hole Screw (3/8-24x8) 1SR AR 1
30 DA0130  Plug Screw (M14-1x4.8) Jl::LE 2
31 DA0131 Screw (1/4-28x32.5) 1R 2
32 DA0132 Washer B 3
33 DA0133  Crank Chamber Cover Oil Shield Dapi::E 0y 1
34  DA0134  Oil Seal Plug BBE 1
35 DA0135 Sewing Head Oil Defense B SR 1
36  DA0136  Sewing Head Key HREEHR 2
37 DA0137 Screw (9/64-40x8) 1254 9
38  DA0138  Screw (1/4-28x20) 1244 1
39  DA0139  Pin bk 1
40 DA0140  Knife Driving Connection Oil Guard ik 1
41 DA0141 Knife Driving Connection Felt SRR 1
42 DA0142 Screw (9/64-40x6) 254 2
43  DA0143  Screw (9/64-40x7.3) 1R 5% 5
44 DA0156 Sewing Head Cover Gasket (Front) HEEE 1
45 DA0160 Machine Frame B 1
46 DA0146  Sewing Head Cover (Left) HEE 1
47 DA0157 Needle Thrad Take-up Guard EE 1
48  DA0153  Frame Chip Guard Spring BE 1
49 DA0154  Screw (M5-0.8X8.7) 1R 1
50 DA0158  Screw (M4-0.7x7.8) 125k 2
51 DA0151 Screw (9/64-40x5.6) 1Rk 3
52 DA1746 Frame Chip Guard B AR 1
53 DA0166  Frame Chip Guard Washer BE 1




(o]
=
O - |D]| ©
2l =8| <
a| ~ |O| &
&
<
@l
el O
el A
Sl 3
2 <
%(
g o
S| <
75}
o
35
mA
(O]
2 0O
€
&
o
gl I~
51 O
2 O

SiRUSA

PARTS LIST

11



12

Series Parts Group Subclass / Remark Page
SirUBA 1/1
SEQUENCE DOO?S DA 452(460)-01 Date
LIST 2021/05/06
Ref.N Parts.No Description . Amt.Req
1 DA0201 Sewing Cylinder ElEEE 1
2 DA0202  Sewing Cylinder Gasket LEShERE 1
3 DA0203 Alignment Pin FEEE 1
4 DA0204 Knock Pin JEGF 1
5 DA0205  Screw (3/8-24x5.4) 1R 4% 1
6 DA0206 Seal Gasket 1EShE 1
7 DA0207 Cylinder Frame Cover (Front) BE 1
8 DA0208  Screw (1/8-44x7.7) 1R 4% 4
9 DA0209  Oil Gauge SHER 1
10 DA0210  Screw (M22-1.5x5.7) 124 1
11 DA0211 Gasket e 1
12 DA0212 Seal Gasket 1EShE 1
13 DA0213 Cylinder Frame Cover (Left) KEE 1
14 DA0137  Screw (9/64-40x8) 1244 6
15 DA0215 Model Plate bk g 1
16 DA0216 Cylinder Frame Cover (Upper) = 1
17 DA0217  Seal Gasket LEShE S 1
18 DA0218  Screw (1/8-44x6.5) R4 8
19 DA0219 Dust Defender (Upper) PrEEE (L) 1
20 DA0220  Screw (3/32-56x2.1) 1244 1
21 DA0221 Dust Defender (Lower) FhEEE (T) 1
22 DA0222 Pin ki) 2
23 DA0223  Looper Cover Spring Support S 1
24 DA0224 Screw (11/64-40x4.8) 12 4% 1
25 DA0225  Looper Cover Spring TR EEES 1
26 DA0226  Screw (9/64-40x4.7) 1244 1
27 DA0227 Lopper Cover TAsE 1
28 DA0228 Pin ki) 1
29 DA0229  Screw (9/64-40x6.4) 1244 1
30 DA0230 Chain-off Cutting Knife 27 1
31 DA0231 Chain-off Cutting Knife Guard | D EE A 1
32 DA0232  Screw (M4-0.7x4.5) 124 1
33 DA0233  Screw (M4-0.7x5.8) 1244 1
34 DA0234 Looper Thread Guide Wire BARE 1
35 DA0143  Screw (9/64-40x7.3) 1244 1
36 DA0236 Feed Drive Shaft Cover Gasket IERE S 2
37 DA0237 Feed Drive Shaft Cover 1EShE 2
38 DA0151 Screw (9/64-40x5.6) 1244 6
39 DA02039  Cylinder Frame Cover (Upper), C. Set =48 1
1 2 3 4




SirUSA

PARTS LIST

Series Parts Group Subclass Remark Page

1/1

D007SX D A 452(460)-01 Date
2021/05/06

13



14

Series Parts Group Subclass Remark

Page

SiRUSA

SEQUENCE D007SX DA

LIST

452(460)-01

1/1

Date

2021/05/06

MISCELLANEOUS COVERS (2) TS ()

Ref.N Parts.No Description m A Amt.Req
1 DA0201 Sewing Cylinder B B SRR 1
2 DA0202 Sewing Cylinder Gasket 1R 1
3 DA0203 Alignment Pin FEEE 1
4 DA0204 Knock Pin B8 1
5 DA0205 Screw (3/8-24x5.4) 12 4% 1
6 DA0206 Seal Gasket flay:E - 1
7 DA0207 Cylinder Frame Cover (Front) BE 1
8 DA0208 Screw (1/8-44x7.7) 12 4% 4
9 DA0209 Oil Gauge shEk 1
10  DA0210 Screw (M22-1.5x5.7) 12 5% 1
11 DA0211 Gasket eI 1
12 DA0212 Seal Gasket EEE s 1
13 DA0213 Cylinder Frame Cover (Left) kE 1
14 DA0137 Screw (9/64-40x8) 1R 4% 6
15 DA02015  Model Plate bk 1
16 DA0216 Cylinder Frame Cover (Upper) it 1
17  DA0217 Seal Gasket 1EEE s 1
18 DA0218 Screw (1/8-44x6.5) 1R 4% 8
19  DA0219 Dust Defender (Upper) PrEEE (L) 1
20 DA0220 Screw (3/32-56x2.1) 1R 4% 1
21 DA0221 Dust Defender (Lower) BEE(T) 1
22 DA0222 Pin s 2
23 DA0223 Looper Cover Spring Support B R 1
24  DA0224 Screw (11/64-40x4.8) 1R 5% 1
25  DA0225 Looper Cover Spring TAtEEE R 1
26 DA0226 Screw (9/64-40x4.7) 1R 5% 1
27  DA0227 Lopper Cover TAE 1
28  DA0228 Pin bk ] 1
29  DA0229 Screw (9/64-40x6.4) R 4% 1
30 DA0230 Chain-off Cutting Knife 2170 1
31 DA0231 Chain-off Cutting Knife Guard BDEER 1
32  DA0232 Screw (M4-0.7x4.5) R 4% 1
33  DA0233 Screw (M4-0.7x5.8) R 4% 1
34  DA0234 Looper Thread Guide Wire BARE 1
35 DA0143 Screw (9/64-40x7.3) R4 1
36  DA0236 Feed Drive Shaft Cover Gasket 1B s 1
37  DA0237 Feed Drive Shaft Cover 1EdE 1
38  DAO0151 Screw (9/64-40x5.6) R 4% 3
39  DA02039  Cylinder Frame Cover (Upper), C. Set LEE 1
40 DA02040  O-ring OHKBIR 1
41 DA02041  Screw (3/16-32x6) R4 1

1 2 3 4




©
<

(0] [0)

ol = || 8

a| ™ |O| &
S

=<

(0]

&

()

(o

~

n

n

<

Q

Q

3

w

Qo

=}

sl LI

(O}

SD

=

©

o

R
(/p)]

3 I~

5| © O

SiRUSA
PARTS LIST

15



16

Series Parts Group Subclass / Remark Page
SiRUSA D007S/ il
SEQUENCE D E Date

LIST D007SX 200110516
Ref.N Parts.No Description L Amt.Req
1 DE0801 Looper Driving Crank Pin T 2 &t BR B gh AR 1 6 1
2 DE0802  Screw (9/64-40x16.5) 1R 4% 1
3 DE0803  Roll Pin for Main Shaft i 1
4 DE0804 Looper Lever Driving Rod, C.Set T A& ERENFHE 1
5 DE0805 Looper Lever Driving Rod Ball T A& ERENIF R 1
6 DH0718  Screw (M3.5-0.6x14) 1R 4% 6
7 DE0807 Looper Lever Driving Rod T A& ERENIR 1
8 DE0808 Washer B f 1
9 DHO0719  Nut (Left-handed Screw) 208 2
10 DE0810 Retaining Ring IR 2
11 DE0811 Looper Lever Driving Rod Pin T A& EREN T i@ 68 1
12 DKO0340  Screw(1/8-44x4.5) R4 1
13 DE0813  Collar BhiR 2
14 DE0814  Screw (11/64-40x5.8) 1R 4% 4
15 DE0815  Looper Lever Shaft TASHERH 1
16 DE0862  O-Ring ORI 1
17 DE0817  Screw (7/32-32x15) 1R 4% 1
18 DE0818 Looper Lever T AEHER 1
19 DE0819 Looper Driving Connection Rod, C.Set T A&t BR EhE AR 4 1
20 DE0820 Looper Driving Connection(Upper) T RS ERENEAR (L) 1
21 DE0821 Looper T At 1
22 DHO0717 Knife Driving Connection Ball (Right) EYIIEEELR (F) 1
23 DE0823 Nut 1208 1
24 DHO0720 Looper Driving Connection Rod T 2 &t BR EhE AL AR 1
25 DH0721 Nut 1208 1
26 DE0826  Feed Lift Connection (Lower) FERERAER (T) 1
27 DE0827 Looper Driving Connection Ball(Lower) T A& ERENERIK(T) 1
28 DE0828  Nut 1208 1
29 DE0829  Steady Fork BEX 1
30 DHO711 Screw (M3.5-0.6x7.8) Rk 1
31 DE0831 Looper Rocker Shaft TAEHERH 1
32 DE0832 Looper Rocker Shaft Sleeve TASHERBER 1
33 DE0833 Washer E-Y 1
34 DE0834  Screw (9/64-40x11) 124% 1
35 DE0835  Looper Rocker Shaft Sleeve Guide TASHERBMER B4 1
36 DE0836  Screw (M5-0.8x8) 124 1
37 DE0837  Collar TASERHIR 1
38 DE0838  Screw (11/64-40x13) R4 1
39 DE0839 Looper Holder T 2 &t & 7 B 1
40 DE0840  Screw (11/64-40x8.2) 1R 4% 1
41 DE0841 Packing ) 1
42 DE0842 Adjusting Screw (9/64-40x8.2) FEIR A 1
43 DE0863  Washer 25 1
44 DE0844  Screw (9/64-40x4.9) 1R 4% 1
45 DE0845  Needle Guard(Front) &1 (71) 1
46 DE0846  Screw (29/256-48x3.2) 1R 4% 2
47 DE0847  Screw (3/32-56X3) 1R 1
48 DE0848 Looper Driving Connection(Upper), C.Set TAStEREERAE(L) 1
49 DE0849 Looper Driving Connection(Lower), C.Set TASHEREEREE(T) 1
50 DEO0850  Spacer 2hH 1
1 2 3 4




SiRUSA

PARTS LIST

Series Parts Group Subclass / Remark Page
1/2
D007S/ D F =
ale
D007SX 2021/05/06

17



18

SiRUSA

Series Parts Group

Subclass / Remark

Page

SEQUENCE DO07S/ D F I;;zte
LIST D007SX 2021105100
Ref.N Parts.No Description L Amt.Req
1 DF0401 Adapter, C. Set BhRAE 1
2 DF1305  Adapter BhARER O 1
3 DF0403  Screw (M5-0.8x5) 1R 2
4 DF0404  Ball Bearing BE 1
5 DF1303 Bearing Housing BREEE 1
6 DF0406 Screw(3/16-32x11.8) R4k 4
7 DF0407 O-Ring ORIR 2
8 DF0408 Qil Seal ShE 4
9 DF0409 Main Shaft Bushing(Rear) THEE (%) 1
10 DF0410 Main Shaft Bushing(Middle) ETWMEE(H) 1
11 DF0411 Main Shaft Bushing(Front)) ETWMEEH) 1
12 DF0432  Feed Bar Eccentric Pin Bushing ERERUEEE 1
13 DF0413 Oil Wick(Laced Wire)) pi:: Py 1
14 DF0414 Knife Driving Lever Bushing(Rear) HEE (%) 1
15 DF0415 Knife Driving Lever Bushing(Front) HEE (A1) 1
16 DF0416 Presser Foot Lifter Stop Plunger Bushing #WE 1
17 DF0417 Seal Plug JRE 1
18 DF0418 Bushing WE 1
19 DF0419 Plug EH 1
20 DF0420 Oil Wick SIS 1
21 DG1009 Screw (11/64-40x8) 244 1
22 DF0422 Plastic Pipe BEBE 1
23 DF0423  Presser Bar Bushing BREE 1
24 DF0424 Needle Bar Bushing(Upper)Lid HEEEL)E 1
25 DF0425 Gasket £ 1
26 DF0426  Needle Bar Bushing(Upper) SAEEE(L) 1
27 DF0427 Needle Bar Bushing(Lower) SHEEE(T) 1
28 DF0428 Oil Seal ShE 3
29 DF0429 Looper Rocker Shaft Bushing(Front) TAHERWMEE (A 1
30 DF0430 Looper Rocker Shaft Bushing(Rear) TAHERBEE(H) 1




SiRUSA

PARTS LIST

Series Parts Group Subclass / Remark Page
2/2
D007S/ D F -
ale
D007SX 2021/05/06

19



20

Series Parts Group Subclass / Remark Page
SiRUSA D007S/ ik
SEQUENCE D F Date
LIST DOO?SX 2021/05/06
Ref.N Parts.No Description % & Amt.Req
1 DF0501 Main Shaft 3] 1
2 DF0543 Screw (3/32-56x2.5) 1244 5
3 DF0503 Looper Thread Take-Up [RARIRAR O 5R 1
4 DF0504 Top Cover Thread Take-Up EERARIR AR R 1
5 DF0505 Screw (7/32-32x3.6) 1244 4
6 DF0506  Screw (1/8-44x5.3) 1R 4% 2
7 DF0507  Collar IR 2
8 DF0508  Screw (11/64-40x5.8) R4k 4
9 DF0556  Screw (9/64-40x7.9) 1R 4% 1
10 DF0548  Collar IR 1
11 DF0511 Main Shaft Coupling THEZE 1
12 DF0547 Needle Bar Lever, C. Set SHAEERE 1
13 DF0513  Screw (1/4-28x6.4) IR 6
14 DF0514 Pump Driving Gear AR 1
15 DF0515  Screw (1/8-44x7.5) R4k 3
16 DF1307  Crankshaf HE 1
17 DF0517 Needle Bearing TR ET B 1
18 DF0518  Thread Carrier and Hook Driving Rod (Right)  B&E) J] 488 18 i &= 1
19 DF0519 Needle Bearing Retaining Plate R ETEAEINR 1
20 DA0151 Screw (9/64-40x5.6) R4 2
21 DF0541 Needle Ber 4
22 DF0542 Retainer Rét 1
23 DF0523 Needle Bar Connecting Rod SHEERR 1
24 DF0524  Screw (3/16-32x14) 1R 4% 2
25 DF0525 Needle Bearing TR ETEAR 1
26 DF0526 Needle Bar Lever Connecting Rod Pin SHEAEARER A 1
27 DF0527  Oil Wick SIS 1
28 DF0528  Screw (7/32-32x4) e 1
29 DF0529 Needle Bar Lever STAEIEIR 1
30 DF0530  Screw (M5-0.8x5) R4k 4
31 DF0531 Retaining Ring CH AR 1
32 DF0532 Thrust Ring Bp 1
33 DF0533 Needle Bar Connecting Link SHEER 1
34 DF0534 Needle Bar Connecting Link Pin SHEERRE 2
35 DF0535  Oil Wick % AR 2
36 DK0340  Screw(1/8-44x4.5) IRk 2
37 DF0537 Needle Bar Connecting Bracket SHEERE R 1
38 DF0538  Screw (9/64-40x6.4) 1R 4% 3
39 DF0539 Needle Bar #HiE 1
1 2 3 4




SiRUSA

PARTS LIST

Series Parts Group Subclass / Remark Page

1/2

D007S DG Date
2021/05/06

B!

@ ®

24

®/14
16 }
]
T
18 |
O
I E
2 13

\

Sy

0

@

N
= ©
©

N
o

] % @m [

/

-
[<e]

-
o o

24°30"

1254

123.L

24°3¢

/

21



22

SiRUSA

Series Parts Group

Subclass / Remark

Page

1/2
SEQUENCE |  DO0O07S DG Date
LIST 2021/05/06
Ref.N Parts.No Description L Amt.Req
1 DG0901 Feed Lift Eccentric, C. Set ERERAROBWE 1
2 DG0902  Feed Lift Connection (Upper) FERERAER (L) 2
3 DG0903  Screw (11/64-40x16) R4k 4
4 DG0904  Feed Lift Eccentric Ball R ER IR O E#IK 1
5 DG0905 Screw (11/64-40x4) 1244 4
6 DHO719  Nut (Left-handed Screw) $2 1 2
7 DG0907 Feed Lift Eccentric Connecting Rod BRI ERFHR O RIER 2
8 DHO721  Nut 1218 2
9 DE0826 Feed Lift Connection (Lower) PERERAER (T) 1
10 DHO0718  Screw (M3.5-0.6x14) R4 4
11 DG0911 Feed Lift Connection Ball R ERFER IR 1
12 DE0829 Steady Fork BEX 1
13 DHO0711 Screw (M3.5-0.6x7.8) 1R 1
14 DG0914 Oil Wick pii: Uiy 2
15 DE0863 Washer BE 4
16 DG0916 Feed Drive Eccentric, C. Set R EEEE R O AR 1
17 DG0917 Feed Drive Eccentric Ball R EEE B R O ER 1
18 DG0938 Feed Drive Eccentric (Upper), C. Set FERERARO® (L) A 1
19 DHO0723 Feed Drive Connection (Lower) FERIEESER (T) 1
20 DG0920 Feed Drive Connection Ball EREEREER IR 1
21 DG0921 Steady Washer BERA 1
22 DG0922 Washer B 1
23 DE0828  Nut 218 1
24  DG0924  Pin Ei 2
25 ~ DG0925  Feed Drive Shaft XK B ER B Eh 1
26 DG0926 Feed Drive/Looper Avoid Lever BERLEAER 1
27  DG0927  Feed Rocker Shaft Bushing EREESHER 1
28 DG0928  Screw (3/16-32x10.5) R4 1
29 DG0939  Feed Drive Eccentric (Lower), C. Set ERERAROE (T ) A 1
30 DG0930  Looper Avoid Connecting Rod, C. Set ASHEBNERE 1
31 DG0931 Screw (7/32-32x10) 1244 2
32 DG0932 Looper Avoid Connecting Rod Bushing ERHEARE 2
33 DG0933 Needle Bearing Bh& 2
34 DG0934 Looper Avoid Connecting Rod AEHEEER 1
35 DG0935  Looper Aviod Adjusting Nut HEIZNE 1
36 DG0936 Feed Lift Connection (Upper), C. Set ERERAER (L) A 1
37 DG0937  Feed Lift Connection (Lower), C. Set PEHERAER (T )M 1




SiRUSA

PARTS LIST

Parts Group

Subclass / Remark

Page

DG

2/2

Date

2021/05/06

23



24

SiRUSA

Series Parts Group

Subclass / Remark

Page

2/2
SEQUENCE |  DO0O07S DG Date
LIST 2021/05/06
Ref.N Parts.No Description L E Amt.Req
1 DG1001 Feed Bar, C.Set =R EE E A 1
2 DG1002 Main Feed Bar E3E R EEEE 1
3 DG1003 Differential Feed Bar EEER BEEE 1
4 DG1004  Feed Bar Plate BEREEERE S 2
5 DG1005  Screw (11/64-40x18.3) 9244 4
6 DG1006  Screw (11/64-40x6.4) 124 1
7 H90001 Differential Feed Dog EBE 1
8 DG1046  Screw(1/8-44x4) R4 1
9 DG1009  Screw (11/64-40x8) R4 2
10 DG1044  Screw(M3-0.5x2.8) #8244 2
11 DG1045  Nut B2 1iE 2
12 DG1012 Feed Bar Eccentric Pin EREROE 1
13 DF0508  Screw (11/64-40x5.8) 1254 1
14 DG1014  O-ring (P8) OHBBIR 1
15 DK0340  Screw(1/8-44x4.5) 1R 1
16 DG1016  Feed Bar Slide Block ERLEER 1
17 DG1017 Feed Rocker Link Bushing FEREEEES 3
18 DG1018  Screw (7/32-32x6.5) 1244 2
19 DG1019 Main Feed Bar Driving Link FFE R EEEEEER 1
20 DG1020 Feed Rocker Link Pin BERERERSE 2
21 DG1021 Differential Feed Bar Driving Link EZEXREEEE R 1
22 DG1022  Screw (7/32-32x5) #2544 1
23 DG1023 Feed Rocker FEREER 1
24 DG1024 Differential Feed Bar Driving Link Slider EEEREREER 1
25 DG1025  Screw (7/32-32x4.6) R4 1
26 DG1026  Differential Feed Adjusting Link EZEERERERE 1
27 DG1027  Screw (11/64-40x6.6) 1244 1
28 DG1028  Differential Feed Adjusting Lever ZEEREREER 1
29 DG1029  O-ring (P9) OHIGBR 1
30 DG1030 Feed Rocker Shaft ERE RS 1
31 DE0836  Screw (M5-0.8x8) 124 2
32 DG0927 Feed Rocker Shaft Bushing EREEERHER 1
33 DG1033 Feed Rocker Link FEREREER 1
34 DG1034  Screw (7/32-32x10.5) 1244 1
35 DG1035 Feed Adjusting Nut 3% 6L B B IR 0E 1
36 DG1036 Differential Feed Adjusting Lever (Middle) EZEFRERGER () 1
37 DG1037  O-ring (P6) OHIRBIR 1
38 DG1038  Differential Feed Adjusting Dial Gasket EDAGEERB S 1
39 DG1039 Differential Feed Adjusting Dial EBERERGEER 1
40 DG0214  Screw (9/64-40x7.7) 1244 4
41 DG1041 Spacer(Fiber) P (M) 1
42 DG1042  Corrugated Washer AR B 1
43 DG1043  Differential Feed Operating Lever EZEERERER 1
1 2 3 4




©
(0] em
[Te)
ol & | F| S
a| — |8 g
o
AN
<
©
€
(0]
o
1))
(2]
K]
[§]
Q
>
»
Q
=]
mG
(O]
[2]
-nD
©
o
)
2 N
3 o
m

SiRUBSA
PARTS LIST

25



26

Page

1/2

Date

2021/05/06

Series Parts Group Subclass Remark
SirUSA
SEQUENCE D007SX DG
LIST
FEED DEIVING CONTROL MECHANISM R ELERE R
Ref.N Parts.No Description m A Amt.Req
1 DG0901 Feed Lift Eccentric, C. Set FERERTHR U mAE 1
2 DG0902 Feed Lift Connection (Upper) FERERAER (L) 2
3 DG0903 Screw (11/64-40x16) 1244 4
4 DG0904 Feed Lift Eccentric Ball FERER AR OB 1
5  DG0905 Screw (11/64-40x4) R4 4
6  DHO0719 Nut (Left-handed Screw) 121 2
7 DGO0907 Feed Lift Eccentric Connecting Rod ERERA RO ERER 2
8 DHO0721 Nut 121 2
9 DE0826 Feed Lift Connection (Lower) ERERAER (T) 1
10 DHO0718 Screw (M3.5-0.6x14) L2470 4
11 DG0911 Feed Lift Connection Ball R ER SRR 1
12 DEO0829 Steady Fork BEX 1
13 DHO711 Screw (M3.5-0.6x7.8) L4 1
14  DG0914 Oil Wick BT 2
15  DE0863 Washer E- 4
16 DG0916 Feed Drive Eccentric, C. Set FEREERE RO B A 1
17 DG0917 Feed Drive Eccentric Ball PR BB R ORI 1
18 DGO0938 Feed Drive Eccentric (Upper), C. Set ERERARO®R (L) E 1
19  DHO0723 Feed Drive Connection (Lower) FEHEEREERE (T ) 1
20  DG0920 Feed Drive Connection Ball PR EERE)ER IR 1
21 DG0921 Steady Washer BERBS 1
22 DG0922 Washer ] 1
23  DE0828 Nut 218 1
24 DG0924 Pin EE 2
25 DG0925 Feed Drive Shaft ER S ERE & 1
26 DG09126  Feed Drive/Looper Avoid Lever BRI EEE 1
27 DGO09127  Feed Rocker Shaft Bushing BERERERHER 1
28 DG02026  Screw (M4-0.7x5) 12 % 1
29  DG0939 Feed Drive Eccentric (Lower), C. Set FERERAROR (T ) HE 1
30 DG0930 Looper Avoid Connecting Rod, C. Set AEHESERE 1
31 DG0931 Screw (7/32-32x10) 125 2
32 DG0932 Looper Avoid Connecting Rod Bushing ERHAEE 2
33 DG0933 Needle Bearing BhR 2
34  DG0934 Looper Avoid Connecting Rod AEHEEER 1
35 DG0935 Looper Aviod Adjusting Nut Eikdad 1
36 DG0936 Feed Lift Connection (Upper), C. Set BERERAER (L) & 1
37 DG0937 Feed Lift Connection (Lower), C. Set FERERAER (T )M 1




SirUSA

PARTS LIST

Series Parts Group Subclass Remark Page

2/2

D007SX DG bas
2021/05/06

27



28

SirUSA

SEQUENCE
LIST

Series Parts Group

Subclass Remark

Page

D007SX

DG

2/2

Date

2021/05/06

FEED DEIVING MECHANISM ;HE%H%%

Ref.N Parts.No Description R Amt.Req
1 DG1001 Feed Bar, C.Set R B B REAR 1
2 DG1002 Main Feed Bar xR E EEE 1
3 DG1003 Differential Feed Bar EZBER S EEE 1
4 DG1004 Feed Bar Plate RS B R 2
5  DG1005 Screw (11/64-40x18.3) 1244 4
6 DG1006 Screw (11/64-40x6.4) 1244 1
7 H90001 Differential Feed Dog E8u 1
8 D90001 Main Feed Dog £ 1
9  DG1009 Screw (11/64-40x8) 244 2
10 D90101 Needle Guard (Rear) TESHE () 1
11 DG1011 Screw (1/8-44x4.8) 1244 1
12 DG1012 Feed Bar Eccentric Pin ERE RO 1
13 DF0508 Screw (11/64-40x5.8) 2 4% 1
14  DG1014 O-ring (P8) ORISBIR 1
15  DKO0340 Screw(1/8-44x4.5) R4 1
16 DG1016 Feed Bar Slide Block EREER 1
17 DG1017 Feed Rocker Link Bushing BEREEEER 3
18 DG1018 Screw (7/32-32x6.5) 1R 2
19 DG1019 Main Feed Bar Driving Link xR B EEFEREEIE 1
20 DG1020 Feed Rocker Link Pin R EERES 3
21 DG1021 Differential Feed Bar Driving Link EZHEREESIE 1
22 DG1022 Screw (7/32-32x5) R4 2
23 DG10123 _ Feed Rocker PR E e 1
24 DG1024 Differential Feed Bar Driving Link Slider EFXHERAEER 1
25 DG1025 Screw (7/32-32x4.6) 124 2
26  DG1026 Differential Feed Adjusting Link Z5H AR EREERE 1
27  DG1027 Screw (11/64-40x6.6) 48 4 2
28 DG1028 Differential Feed Adjusting Lever EFEPERAGER 1
29 DG1029 0O-ring (P9) OREBIE 1
30 DG1030 Feed Rocker Shaft PE B 1
31  DF0836 Screw (M5-0.8x8) 12 4% 2
32 DG0927 Feed Rocker Shaft Bushing EREEEHERS 1
33 DG1033 Feed Rocker Link P EEREEe 1
34 DG1034 Screw (7/32-32x10.5) 244 1
35 DG1035 Feed Adjusting Nut P8 TR e 1
36 DG1036 Differential Feed Adjusting Lever EZFEREFREGER 1
37  DG1037 O-ring (P6) OHIRBIR 2
38 DG1038 Differential Feed Adjusting Dial Gasket EHRASEERE S 2
39 DG1039 Differential Feed Adjusting Dial EFEREAGFERER 2
40  DG0214 Screw (9/64-40x7.7) 1244 5
41 DG1041 Spacer(Fiber) R (Y 2
42  DG1042 Corrugated Washer TR 2
43 DG1043 Differential Feed Operating Lever EFHEBERER 2
44 DG1044 Screw(M3-0.5x2.8) 1R 4
45  DG1045 Nut 12118 4
46  DG1046 Screw(1/8-44x4) R4 1
47  D90001-A  Main Feed Dog, C. Set Bt ! 1
48 DG10048 Differential Feed Adjusting Dial, C. Set EFER B AGIERE KA 1
49 DG10049 Feed Rocker EREER 1
50 DG10050 Differential Feed Adjusting Dial Gasket EZHFAGEERSS 1
51  DG10051 Differential Feed Adjusting Lever ZEFREREHERE 1
52 DG10052 Differential Feed Adjusting Dial, C. Set ZHERERHEE LA 1
53 DG10053 Differential Feed Bar Driving Link E8EHEEFHE 1
54 DG01014  Screw (M3-0.5x3) 2% 1
55 DG10055 Differential Feed Adjusting Link EZEF R ERAEERE 1
56 DG10056 Differential Feed Adjusting Lever EFEPERAGER 1
57  DG10057 Differential Feed Bar Driving Link Slider ETEHEFAEER 1
58 DA0151 Screw (9/64-40x5.6) L 3

1 2 3 4 )




Page

1/2
Date
2021/05/06

Subclass / Remark

452-01(02)
460-01(02)

Parts Group

DH

Series

D007S/

D007SX

SiRUSA
PARTS LIST

29



30

Series Parts Group Subclass / Remark Page
SirUBA D007S/ 1/2
SEQUENCE S DH jgg'gl (82) Dato
LIST D007SX (02) 2021/05/06
Ref.N Parts.No Description T Amt.Req
1 DH0701 Carrier/Hook Driving Rod (Left), C. Set LA fREARAE 1
2 DH0702 Carrier Hook Driving Rod (Left) A ARIEAR 1
3 DH0703  Rod Ball (Left) IKEE 2
4 DHO704  Screw (9/64-40x10) 12 5% 2
5 DH0705  Nut 1218 1
6 DH0706  Nut 1218 2
7 DH0816 Carrier Hook Sleeve Lever FERERER 1
8 DA0235  Screw (9/64-40x10) 124 1
9 DH0709 Needle Thread Take-up SRETBRA 1
10 DHO0710  Screw (M3.5-0.6x6) 1R 4% 1
11 DHO711 Screw (M3.5-0.6x7.8) R4 2
12 DH0712  Bracket EE A 1
13 DHO0713 Knife Driving Lever HO D EEER 1
14 DH0714  Steady Washer BEBS 1
15 DHO0715  Knife Driving Connection (Right), C. Set HONEEELER (H)E 1
16 DH0716  Knife Driving Connection (Right) O NEEERE (H) 1
17 DHO0717  Knife Driving Connection Ball (Right) FONEERERER (H) 1
18 DH0718  Screw (M3.5-0.6x14) 124k 4
19 DH0719  Nut (Left-handed Screw) 1218 1
20 DHO0720 Looper Driving Connection Rod TSt ERE EAER 1
21 DH0721 Nut 1R 1
22 DHO0722  Knife Driving Connection (Left), C. Set LU DEESERE (£) B 1
23 DH0723  Feed Drive Connection (Lower) FERIEESER (T) 1
24 DHO0724  Knife Driving Connection , C. Set o nEEELEER 1
25 DH0825  Bushing Ring BEBH 2
26 DH0726 Knife Holder Bracket FUIEEEESE 1
27 DH0814 Knife Holder Bracket Arm FOIRREE 1
28 DH0728  Oil Seal 1ESHE 2
29 DJ1427 Screw (M4-0.7x12) 124k 1
30 DHO0730  Carrier/Hook Driving Sleeve LA AREAR A 1
31 DH0731 QOil Seal SHE 1
32 DHO0732  Knife Holder Guide Collar, C. Set SEEN IR 1
33 DH0733 Knife Holder Shank Support FOEEESSE 1
34 DHO0734 Knife Holder Spring O EEEEE 1
35 DHO0735 Knife Holder Guide Collar 41 7] 582 [ 7E R 1
36 DH0736  Screw (9/64-40x10.4) 1Rk 1
37 DH0737 Knife Holder Shank ) EEER 1
38 DA0143  Screw (9/64-40x7.3) 124k 2
39 DHO0739  Screw (3/32-56x3.8) B 1
40 DHO0740 Knife Support i IPIFE: 1
41 DHO0741 Screw (3/32-56x1.2) 1R 1
42 P90701 Upper Knife R 1
43 DHO0743  Knife Holder LT B ELE 1
44 DHO744  Screw (3/32-56x7) R4k 2
45 DHO0745  Screw (1/4-40x6) 124k 1
46 DHO0821 Thread Carrier and Hook Sleeve Bushing VB EEEREBE 1
47 DH0823  Oil Seal ShE 1
48 DE0863  Washer B 4
49 DHO0749  Knife Driving Shaft Y EE 1
50 DE0838  Screw (11/64-40x13) R4k 1
51 DH0751 Bushing Ring HEBH 1
2 3 4 5




©
S
(0] |l v
ol N Igl S
a| N[Ol 5
o
A
X
|
5§ ©S
=5
@ O
3 N
Q
Al
g 0
w <
Q.
=}
| T
(O]
2 0O
=
©
o
~ X
(2 l7))
3~
5| © O
88

SiRUSA

PARTS LIST

31



32

Series Parts Group

Subclass / Remark

Page

SiRUSA D007S/ 2
SEQUENCE DH 452(460)-02H Date
LIST D007SX 202110506
Ref.N Parts.No Description 2 f Amt.Req

1 DH2101 Knife Holder Guide Collar, C. Set EEBME 1

2 DH0733 Knife Holder Shank Support EOTEEERSE 1

3 DHO0734 Knife Holder Spring LY TIEE 1

4 DH0735  Knife Holder Guide Collar D7) 38 % B 7E B 1

5 DHO736  Screw (9/64-40x10.4) R4 1

6 DH2106 Knife Holder Shank I EE R 1

7 DHO0739 Screw (3/32-56x3.8) 1244 1

8 DH2108 Knife Support LIP3 1

9 DH2109 Knife Support LIP3 1

10 DH2110 Knife Holder YT EERE 1

1 DH2111 Screw (3/32-56x7) 1244 2

12 DHO0745  Screw (1/4-40x6) 1244 1




SiRUSA

PARTS LIST

Series Parts Group Subclass / Remark Page
11
D007S/ D J =
ale
D007SX 2021/05/06

33



34

SiRUSA

Series Parts Group

Subclass / Remark

Page

D007S/ N
SEQUENCE DJ Date
LIST D007SX 2021105000
Ref.N Parts.No Description 2 % Amt.Req
1 DJ0601 Adjusting Screw (M12-1x17) FETIR 1
2 DJ0602 Lock Nut R B IR0E 1
3 DJ0603 Presser Spring BREE 1
4 DJ0604 Presser Bar Connecting Bracket BRRHARER R 1
5 DA0103  Screw (11/64-40x10) R4 1
6 DJ0606 Presser Foot Adjusting Screw BRI TR SRR 4% 1
7 DJ0607 Pin Bk | 1
8 DJ0608 Connecting Bracket Cushion EREEHD 1
9 DJ0609 Presser Bar Guide BREH 1
10 DJ0610  Lock Nut 1R B IR0 1
11 DJ0611 Adjusting Nut FEIRE 1
12 DJ0612  Screw (M6-1x8) 4 1
13 DJ0613 Presser Bar BRI 1
14 DJ0643 Presser Foot Guide (Right) BREH (4) 1
15 DJ0644  Screw (M5-0.8x11.7) ik 1
16 DJ0747 Presser Foot Guide (Left) BREH (&) 1
17 DJ0646 Screw (M5-0.8x14) R4 1
18 DJ1427 Screw (M4-0.7x12) R4k 1
19 DJ0650 Screw (3/16-32x4) R4 2
20 DJ0651 Presser Bar Lifter Lever (Large) BRIFAERER (KX) 1
21 DJ0652 Screw (7/32-32x11.8) 1244 1
22 DJ0653 Stop Plunger Segment Pin bk 1
23 DF0403  Screw (M5-0.8x5) 1R i 1
24 DJ0655 Stop Plunger Segment BEE 1
25 DJ0656 Nut 1208 1
26 DJ0657 Presser Foot Lifter Stop Plunger BEREEERE 1
27 DJ0658 Presser Foot Lifter Lever Link (Long) BRARERER (&) 1
28 DJ0659 Screw (9/64-40x6.1) 1244 2
29 DJ0660 Presser Foot Lifter Lever Link (Short) BRI RRAERER (8 ) 1
30 DJ0661 Presser Bar Lifter Lever (Small) BRI FHBRAEAR (/) 1
31 DJ0662 Screw (7/32-32x86) 1R 1
32 DJ0663 Presser Bar Lifter Lever iy Eavg = 1
1 2 3 4




©
<

(0] [0)

o| ¥|g| 8

ol — |6 &
S

<

(o]

&

()

[am

~

[92]

n

<

Q

Q

3

w

Q.

=}

5 X

(O}

2 O

=

©

o

Wx
(/p)]

3 I~

5| © O

88

SiRUSA
PARTS LIST

E

35



36

Series Parts Group Subclass / Remark Page
SiRUSA D007S/ e
SEQUENCE D K Date

LIST D007SX 2021105106
Ref.N Parts.No Description T Amt.Req
1 DK0401  Thread Guide Plate KRIRAR 1
2 DG1009  Screw (11/64-40x8) 1R 12
3 DK0403  Thread Eyelet Bushing BRAE 4
4 DK0304  Thread Pipe (Long) BIRE 2
5 DK0404  Thread Eyelet BT 4
6 DK0406  Thread Pipe Stay ER 2
7 DKO0367 Screw (1/8-44x4.4) L33 2
8 DA0143 Screw (9/64-40x7.3) 1244 2
9 DK0309 Thread Guide Plate Support RER X EE 2
10 DKO0310 Screw (11/64-40x7) 1254 2
11 DK0311 Thread Tension Support F#RR DB E R 1
12 DK0312 Thread Tension Support Bracket HiRR OB EELRSE 2
13 DK0313  Screw (7/32-32x9.3) 1244 4
14 DK0366  Screw (1/8-44x5.4) 1244 1
15 DK0315  Tension Release Shaft Spring RAOBHREhEE 1
16 DK0416  Tension Release Shaft RO ERE 1
17 DK0317 Nut SEE R 6
18 DK0318  Tension Spring Bushing ROEEREEEH 6
19 DK0319 Looper Thread Tension Spring T AR AR 1
20 DK0320 Top Cover Thread Tension Spring L ERARIR HoEE 1
21 DKO0321 Needle Thread Tension Spring SHRR D EE 4
22 DK0364 Needle Bracket BRZ B 1
23 DK0323 Thread Tension Disc RAOFEE 12
24 DK0324  Thread Tension Disc Eyelet ROFRBRE 3
25 DK0325  Tension Post (Short) R IEETHE) 6
26 DK0326  Tension Release Pin SRR S 7
27 DK0327 SPDevice, C. Set SHERIORE 1
28 DK0328  Oil Cup Lip WmfEFEE 1
29 DK0329 Hinge Pin B ER 1
30 DK0330 SP Felt SPI% hEE 4
31 DK0331  SP Felt Stay SPR B A 1
32 DK0332 Oil Wick S 1
33 DK0333  SP Container WhRR 1
34 DK0334  SP Container Support W h AT E E R 1
35 DA0151 Screw (9/64-40x5.6) 1244 2
36 DK0336  Thread Take-up Eyelet Holder RIRIZFTSR 1
37 DK0337 Thread Take-up Eyelet R 1
38 DKO0338 Screw (1/8-44x4) 12 5% 5
39 DK0339  Looper Thread Take-up Guide TASHRFIEER 1
40 DK0340  Screw(1/8-44x4.5) 1244 4
41 DK0341 Looper Thread Take-up Eyelet (Front) T AEHRIRIE(AT) 1
42 DK0342 Looper Thread Take-up Eyelet (Rear) TAEHRFR (%) 1
43 DK0343  Screw (3/32-56x3) 244 4
44 DK0344  Eyelet Supporting Plate R E ER 1
45 DK0345  Looper Thread Guard THRER 1
46 DK0346  Top Cover Thread Pipe LERBREE 1
47 DK0347  Looper Thread Guide Wire (Upper) TASHREE S ER 1




Series Parts Group Subclass / Remark Page
SiRUSA D007S/ 2fo
SEQUENCE D K Date
LIST D007SX 2021/05/08
Ref.N Parts.No Description & & Amt.Req

48 DK0348  Needle Thread Strike-off Pin Holder Plate 1BERAR D B EAR 1

49 DK0349  Needle Thread Strike-off Pin BIRRDFES 4

50 DK0350  Screw (1/8-44x2) Rk 4

51 DK0351 Needle Thread Strike-off Pin Holder Bracket  iB##3&k 0 EE% 1

52 DK0352  Screw (3/32-56x5.7) R 2

53 DK0353  Needle Thread Guide Wire SHRERSBR 1

54 DK0354  Head Cover Thread Eyelet LEERIBRR A 1

55 DKO0355  Screw (1/8-44x4) R4 1

56 DKO0356 Needle Thread Eyelet Holder SRR D REERE 1

57 DK0357  Screw (11/64-40x13) 1244 1

58 DKO0358 Needle Thread Eyelet SHRR D FER 4

59 DK0359  Stitch Unlocker Mounting Bracket BrioEE SR 1

60 DK0360  Screw (3/32-56x3) 1244 1

61 DK0361  Screw (1/8-44x6.4) R 5% 1

62 DK0362  Stitch Unlocking Spring BhiREE 1

63 DK0363 Stitch Unlocking Spring Holder BhimsE E R E E i 1

1 2 3 4

37



38

SiRUSA

PARTS LIST

Series Parts Group Subclass / Remark Page
2/2
D007S/ D K —
ale
D007SX 2021/05/06




Series Parts Group Subclass / Remark Page
SiRUSA D007S/ o
SEQUENCE D K Date
LIST DO07SX 2021/05/06
Ref.N Parts.No Description 2 f Amt.Req
1 DK1601 Thread Stand, C. Set(6 Spools Type) BRE(SRA) 1
2 DK1602  Column Cap HEE 1
3 DK1603 Column Pipe(Upper) HiReE 1
4 DK1604  Thread Guide Holder(Large) B ARAR [ E BE(K) 1
5 DK1605  Screw(M4-0.7x20) 1R 1
6  DK1606  Screw(M4-0.7x12) Rk 3
7 DK1607  Nut 218 4
8 DK1608 Column Pipe Connector fRAEIEE 1
9 DK1609  Screw(M5-0.8x13) 1244 2
10 DK1610  Nut $R18 8
11 DK1611 Column Pipe(Lower) TR 1
12 DK1612 Washer B 1
13 DK1613  Spring Washer EEE 1
14 DK1614  Nut 1R1E 1
15 DK1615 Spring Washer EEB 6
16 DK1616  Thread Hanger(3 Spools Type) IBREAE 4
17 DK1617 Thread Eyelet BARA 6
18 DK1618 Thread Hanger Holder BAR P E E B 4
19 DK1619  Screw(M6-1x15) 124 4
20 DK1620 Thread Guide Arm BRIREEE 1
21 DK1621 Thread Guide Holder(Small) IBARE E EE (/D) 1
22 DK1622 Thread Guide(6 Spools Type) 67LIBARTL 1
23 DK1623 Spool Cushion FoR o 6
24 DK1624 Spool Pin FREAE 6
25 DK1625 Spool Mat fREh R 6
26 DK1626  Spool Seat Disc FREh R 6

39



©
S

(0] [0)

ol = || 8

ol ~ |6l &
Q

x

(o]

£

()

[am

~

[92]

n

R

Q

Q

3

w

Q.

=}

nvWL

(O}

2 0O

=

©

o

Q/uX
n

3l I~

5| © O

88

SiRUSA
PARTS LIST

40



SiRUSA

Series Parts Group

Subclass / Remark

Page

D007S/ N
SEQUENCE D L Date
LIST D007SX 2021105706
Ref.N Parts.No Description 2 % Amt.Req
1 DL1101 Crank Chamber Oil Gauge Unit SRR 1
2 DL1102 QOil Height Indicator RIS TRE 1
3 DL1103 Oil Receiver (Rear) THEEWES (&) 1
4 DL1104  Oil Wick SEE 1
5 DA0103  Screw (11/64-40x10) 1R 1
6 DL1106 Pump, C. Set SRRAE 1
7 DL1107 Pump Housing Cover (Rear) Unit WREHE (#) 1
8 DL1108  Screw (9/64-40x9.7) L E 6
9 DL1109 In-take Filter S B 1
10 DL0220  Seal Plug(@4.9x4.3) 1EEBE 1
11 DL1111 Pump Housing HRE 1
12 DL1112  Pump Gear Shaft (Short) THRE® (E) 2
13 DL1113  Pump Gear Shaft (Long) ThRER (R) 1
14 DL1114  Oil Pump Gear ShRER 4
15 DL1115  Pump Driven Gear ShRERE) R 1
16 DF0508  Screw (11/64-40x5.8) 1R 2
17 DF0428  Oil Seal ShE 1
18 DL1118  Oil Wick SREE 1
19 DL1119  Screw (9/64-40x3) R 2
20 DL1120  Screw (11/64-40x10) R4 2
21 DL1121 Pump Housing Cover (Front) Unit WSRER (8) 1
22 DL1122  Screw (M10-1.5x6.1) LE S 1
23 DL1123 Thread Take-up Oil Defender Unit B AR 1
24 DA0143  Screw (9/64-40x7.3) R 5% 1
25 DL1125 Nut 1208 1
26 DL1126  Screw R4k 1
27 DL1127  Oil Receiver (Front) TREEER (B 1
28 DL1142  Oil Tube Support FrmE 2
29 DL1129 Rubber Bushing BBER 1
30 DL1130  OQil Filter Screen Rubber Seal BRI R 1
31 DL1131 Oil Filter Screen SEDE b 1
32 DL1132  Qil Reservoir Gasket SHFERL AR 1
33 DL1133 Oil Reservoir piiiti ] 1
34 DJ0646  Screw (M5-0.8x14) R 6
35 DA0105  O-ring (P10) OHIFBR 1
36 DA0129 Drain Hole Screw (3/8-24x8) flay::: 35 1
37 DL1137 Copper Tube e 1
38 DL1138 Thread Take-up Oil Defender Unit By e A B 1
39 DL1139 Thread Take-up Oil Defender Unit B SR BE 1
40 DF0408  Qil Seal hE 1

41



42

. Series Parts Group Subclass / Remark Page
SiRUBA o
D007S/ DY —
ale
PARTS LIST
D007SX 2021/05/06

25

poN

17
CHOOSE

3 —&&e&




SiRUBA

Series Parts Group

Subclass / Remark

Page

D007S/ il
SEQUENCE DY Date
LIST DOO?SX 2021/05/06
Ref.N Parts.No Description T Amt.Req
1 DY1501  Attachment Box it = 1
2 DY1502  Screwdriver RRE T 1
3 DY1503 Wrench (5.5mm-7mm) #]F (5.5mm-7mm) 1
4 DY1504 Wrench (8mm-10mm) #]F (8mm-10mm) 1
5 DY1505  Screwdriver RiEF 1
6 DY1506 Hexagonal Wrench, C. Set NAWRFE 1
7 DF0541 Needle B2 4t 5
8 DF0542  Retainer Gk 2
9 DY2506 Height Rule BEER 1
10 DY1510  Thread Tweezers IR 1
11 DY1511 Threading Wire TR 1
12 DY2505 Distance Rule BEER 1
13 DY2508 Parallel Rule TIER 1
14 P90401 Lower Knife T 1
15 P90701 Upper Knife i Dby 1
16 DY1516 Wrench (8mm-10mm) #]F (8mm-10mm) 1
17 DY1517  Folder BaR 1
18 DY1518  Screw (1/8-44x13) SR 1
19 DY2538 Supporting Block Rubber Cushion BEB® 4
20 DY1520 Oiler JHEE 1
21 DY1521 Funnel w3t 1
22 DY1522 Qil NEiNi= D] 1
25 DY1525 Folder, C. Set EREEE 1
26 DY1526  Drier B IRE 1
27 DY1527  Nut R 8
28  DY1528  Screw (M8-1.25x100) 92 4% 4
29 DY 1529 Washer By 4
30 DY1530 Spring Washer R 4
1 2 3 4

43



44

SiRUSA

PARTS LIST

Series Parts Group Subclass / Remark Page
1/9

oorsx | DUT o
ale

D007SX 2021/05/06




Series

Parts Group

Subclass / Remark

Page

SiRUSA D007S/ i
SEQUENCE D UT Date
LisT D007SX 202110506
Ref.N Parts.No Description L Amt.Req

1 DUT1301  Sewing Maching Supprting Block B 1

2 DUT1302  Screw (3/8-16x30) 1244 2

3 DUT2569  Cover EE 1

4 DE0834  Screw (9/64-40x11) R4 2

5 DUT2567  Motor Cover BEE 1

6 DE0836 Screw (M5-0.8x8) 1244 4

7 DUTO0111 Screw (M4-0.7x10) 1244 3

8 DUT1308  Moter Support BiERE 1

9 DUT1309 Handwheel BETH 1

10  DUT1310  Coupling (Middle) BAERES (P ) 1

11 DUT1311  Coupling (Rear) BiEhas (%) 1

12 DUT1312  Servo Moter AR5 iE 1

13 DUT1313 Screw (M6-1x16) 1244 4

14  DUT1314  Sensor Plate, C. Set BIEMRAE 1

15 DJ0646 Screw (M5-0.8x14) 124 3

45



SiRUBA

PARTS LIST

Parts Group

Subclass / Remark

Page

DUT

ET

2/9

Date

2021/05/06

46




SiRUBA

Series Parts Group

Subclass / Remark

Page

D007S/ 2/0
SEQUENCE D UT ET Date
LIST DOO?SX 2021/05/06
Ref.N Parts.No Description 2 % Amt.Req
1 DUT1401  Presser Bar Lifter Lever HREBRER 1
2 DUT1402  Screw (M5-0.8x10) 1244 2
3 DUT1403  Electromagnet EX 7% 1
4 DUT1404  Electromagnet Support Plate EHEE ER 1
5 DJ0646 Screw (M5-0.8x14) 1244 3
6 DUT1406  Spring Washer EER 3
7 DUT1420 “Y” Joint YR 1
8 DUT1408  Screw (M5-0.8x25) R4 3
9 DUT2524  Washer By 3
10 DUT1410 Screw (M5-0.8x5) R4k 1
11 DUT1411  Bushing HE 3
12 DUT1412  Electromagnet, C. Set EXi7g k] 1
13 DUT1413 Screw, C. Set 1R%4E 1
1 | 2 | 3 4 |

47



48

SiRUSA

PARTS LIST

Series Parts Group Subclass / Remark Page
D007S/ DUT o0
ET/AW1 Date

D007SX U 2021/05/06




Series Parts Group Subclass / Remark Page
SiRUSA D007S/ o/
SEQUENCE D UT ET/AW1 Date
LIST DOO?SX 2021/05/06
Ref.N Parts.No Description L Amt.Req

1 DUT1701  Suction Pipe Unit, C. Set 7 B 4H 1

2 DUT1702  Suction Pipe Unit WA E 1

3 DUT1703  Washer B 2

4 DUT1704  Screw (M5-0.8x10) R4k 2

5 DUT1705  Take Over, C. Set EER 1

6 DUT1706  Hose Band BER 2

7 DUT1707  Take Over R 1

8 DUT1708  Spiral Pipe RHEE 1

9 DUT1709  Waste Gather System, C. Set SHRKE 1

10 DUT1710  Waste Gather Cover EmE 1

11 DUT1711  Waste Gather Bag o 1

12 DUT1712  Wood Screw 1R 4% 4

13  DUT1713  Solenoid Valve ERA 1

14  DUT0512  Solenoid Valve Support ERRE 1

15 DUT1715  Wood Screw 1R 4% 2

16 DUT0514  Screw (M3-0.5x25) 1Rk 2

17  DUT0452  Washer ;e 2

18  DUT0506  Nut 1208 2

19  DUT1719  Solenoid Valve, C. Set ERIAAE 1

20 DUT2213  Filter Regulator, C. Set FARBIRERE 1

21 DUT2214  Filter Regulator FRBIREE 1

22 DUT2226 Wood Screw 1244 2

23 DUT2225  Air Tube (4x6x250mm) PUE 1

1 2 3 4 5

49



SiRUBA

PARTS LIST

Series Parts Group Subclass / Remark Page
/9
D007S/ ’
U AW?2 Date
D007SX D T 2021/05/06

50




SiRUBA

Series

Parts Group

Subclass / Remark

Page

D007S/ 470
LIST D007 X 2021/05/06
Ref.N Parts.No Description & Amt.Req
1 DUT1701  Suction Pipe Unit, C. Set R EHE 1
2 DUT1702  Suction Pipe Unit RAAE 1
3 DUT1703  Washer By 2
4 DUT1704  Screw (M5-0.8x10) 1R 4% 2
5 DUT0405 AW Case Set R A 1
6 DUT0406  Air Case R 5 1
7 DUT0407  Connect Tube BE 1
8 DUT0408  Fixed Ring R 2
9 DUT0409  Clear Tube REE 1
10  DUT0410  Screw (M6-1x5) 1R 4% 1
11 DUT0411  Plug E7 1
12 DUT0412  Stable Strap R 4
13 DUT0413 Case mEEFR 1
14  DUT0414  Electric Wire BERR 1
1 | 2 | 3 4 |

51



8
Sl |88
a ~
al|lw |0y
Q
X
@©
=
[0]
[am
- =
a <
o
[&)
O
3
w
D.T
>
o
s
I
! A
o
~— X
) 7))
2l N~
Q@ N
o] © O
nl OO
0N

SiRUBA

PARTS LIST

52



SiRUBA

Series

Parts Group

Subclass / Remark

Page

5/9
SEQUENCE D007S/ DUT AT o
LIST D007SX 2021/05/06
Ref.N Parts.No Description 2 % Amt.Req
1 DUT1401  Presser Bar Lifter Lever HREBHER 1
2 DUT1402  Screw (M5-0.8x10) R % 2
3 DUT2303  Cylinder Support Plate RIEIHEE 1
4 DUT2304  Cylinder | 1
5 DUT2305  Nut LA 1
6 DUT2306  Air Tube Joint RIR$ETE 2
7 DUT2224  Air Tube (2.5x4x700mm) PUE 2
8 DUT2566  Screw (M6-1x20) 1244 2
9 DUT1420  “Y” Joint YiEHE 1
10  DUT1410  Screw (M5-0.8x5) R4 1
11 DUT2311  Screw (M5-0.8x35) 1244 3
12 DUT2524  Washer By 3
13 DUT2313  Bushing EE 3
14  DUT2214  Filter Regulator FRBIEEE 1
15  DUT1715  Wood Screw 1244 2
16 DUT0512  Solenoid Valve Support BHIMAE 1
17 DUT0514  Screw (M3-0.5x25) 1244 2
18  DUT0452  Washer B 2
19  DUT2219  Solenoid Valve BEHHR 1
20 DUT0506  Nut 1208 2
21 DUT2226  Wood Screw L2358 2
22 DUT2225  Air Tube (4x6x250mm) PUE 1
23  DUT1406  Spring Washer BEBL 3
24  DUT2324  Cylinder, C. Set SRELE 1
25 DUT2325  Screw, C. Set i3 o8 | 1
26 DUT2326  Solenoid Valve, C. Set B RE 1
27  DUT2213  Filter Regulator, C. Set RRBIE A 1
1 | 2 | 3 4 |

53



Page

6/9
Date
2021/05/06

=<

1 -
¢ £
gl B
S«
8

a

m_l
o
g A
~—~
B %
Bl N~
5 © O
nl OO
0N

SiRUSA
PARTS LIST

54



Series Parts Group Subclass / Remark Page
SiRUSA D007S/ o/
SEQUENCE D UT AT/AWA1 Date
LIST DOO?SX 2021/05/06
Ref.N Parts.No Description L Amt.Req

1 DUT1701  Suction Pipe Unit, C. Set 7 B 4E 1

2 DUT1702  Suction Pipe Unit WA E 1

3 DUT1703  Washer B 2

4 DUT1704  Screw (M5-0.8x10) R4 2

5 DUT1705  Take Over, C. Set EER 1

6 DUT1706  Hose Band BR 2

7 DUT1707  Take Over iR 1

8 DUT1708  Spiral Pipe Ly 1

9 DUT1709  Waste Gather System, C. Set S£mEE 1

10 DUT1710  Waste Gather Cover EHhE 1

11 DUT1711  Waste Gather Bag EmE 1

12 DUT1712  Wood Screw 1R 5% 4

13 DUT2213  Filter Regulator, C. Set ABIBEERE 1

14 DUT2214  Filter Regulator ARIB R 1

15  DUT1715  Wood Screw 124 2

16 DUT2216  Solenoid Valve, C. Set EXgeok | 1

17  DUT0512  Solenoid Valve Support EHIMAR 1

18 DUT2218 Solenoid Valve e 1

19 DUT2219 Solenoid Valve BRI 1

20 DUT0504  Screw (M3-0.5x45) 124% 2

21 DUT0452  Washer B 2

22  DUT0506  Nut IR0 2

23 DUT2223  Air Tube (4x6x300mm) PUE 1

24  DUT2224  Air Tube (2.5x4x700mm) PUE 2

25  DUT2225  Air Tube (4x6x250mm) PUE 1

26 DUT2226  Wood Screw 1244 2

1 2 4 5

55



56

SirUSA

PARTS LIST

Series Parts Group Subclass Remark Page
D007S/ e
AK/AW7 Date

DOO?SX D U T 2021/05/06

33




Series Parts Group Subclass Remark Page

SiRrUSA D007S)/ 7/9

SEQUENCE D007SX DUT AK/AW?7 Dato

LIST 2021/05/06
Ref.N Pparts.No Description m A Amt.Req
1 DUT29001 Sewing Head Cover HES 1
2 DUT29002  Screw (M5-0.8x16) 1244 2
3 DUT29003  Cylinder =t 1
4 DUT29004 Washer BE 2
5 DUT1406 Spring Washer EEBE 2
6 DUT05014  Screw (M3-0.5x25) 1R 2
7 DUT04052  Washer By 2
8 DUT29008 Solenoid Valve SR 1
9 DUT29209 Upper Knife Holder ELI T EE E 1
10 DUT29010  Washer B 1
11 DUT1427 Screw(M4-0.7x12) 1244 2
12 DUT29012  Screw (M4-0.7x12) R4 1
13 DUT02029  Nut 1208 1
14 DUT29314 Upper Knife 017 1
15 DUT03041  Screw (M4-0.7x6) R4 1
16 DUT29016 Guide Plate BiR 1
17  DE0842 Adjusting Screw (9/64-40x8.2) FEHIR 1
18 DUT01011  Screw (M4-0.7x10) R4 2
19 DUT29219 Lower Knife 17 1
20 DUT29020  Washer 5y 1
21 DA0143 Screw (9/64-40x7.3) R4 2
22 DUT29022 Hand Guard Board EFR 1
23 DUT29123  Cover NE 1
24  DE0834  Screw (9/64-40x11) ik 1
25 DUT29025  Air Tube (2.5x4x120mm) PUR 1
26 DUT29026  Air Tube (2.5x4x150mm) PUE 1
27 DUT29127 Photoelectriv Switches, C. Set K E R PESRAE 1
28 DUT29128 Photoelectriv Switches FERIERS 1
29 DUT29129  Switches Holder RpERs X 48 1
30 DUT04049  Screw (M3-0.5x6.5) Rk 2
31 DUT13019 Cord Clamp B 4% E 22 5 1
32 DUT29032 Upper Knife, C. Set 748 1
33 DUT29033 Clear Pipe, C. Set wEER 1
34 DUT29034  Screw (M4-0.7x10) 1244 1
35 DUT29035 Clear Pipe Holder % JB & [ E 1
36 DUT29036  Clear Pipe Support mEEXLE 1
37 DUT29037 Clear Pipe wEE 1
38 DUT01014  Screw (M3-0.5x3) 1R 2
39 DUT03030  Washer B 2
40 DUT2527 Screw(M4-0.7x8) 1244 2
41 DUT29042  Screw (M5-0.8x6) R4 1
1 2 3 4 S5

57



g
(0] ol B
EEE
o

<

®©
N

€
g =
ol <

<
I

3
m_l
D
g A
~ X
27
3 N
3 © O
0AQ

SiRUBSA
PARTS LIST

58



Series Parts Group Subclass Remark Page
SiRUSA S 8/9
SEQUENCE D007S/ D UT AK/AW7 Date
LIST D007SX 2021/05/06
Ref.N Parts.No Description m A Amt.Req

1 DUT30001 Solenoid Valve B 1

2 DUT30002 Solenoid Valve B 1

3 DUT05014  Screw (M3-0.5x25) 1244 2

4 DUT04052  Washer B 2

5 DUT05006 Nut 121 2

6 DUT17015  Wood Screw 1244 4

7 DUT05112 Solenoid Valve Support EHIRAZR 1

8 DUT17001 Suction Pipe Unit, C. Set AR B4 1

9 DUT30009 Air Tube (4x6x180mm) PUE 1

10 DUT17009 Waste Gather System, C. Set SEmERA 1

11 DUT17005 Take Over, C. Set EEH 1

12 DUT30012  Solenoid Valve, C. Set ERE 1

13 DUT30013 Relay Line PR 1

14 DUT30014 Kness Switch i3 alE] 1

15 DUT22125  Air Tube (4x6x200mm) PUE 1

16 DUT22113  Filter Regulator, C. Set HRRIBEEE 1

17 DUT30017 Vacuum Feed Pipe, C. Set BEEXRER 1

18 DUT30018 PVC Tube PVCE 1

19 DUT24046 Hose Band BXR 1

20 DUT30020  Vacuum Feed Pipe ETRERE 1

21 DUT30021 Air Tube (4x6mm) PUE 1

22 DUT30022 Switch, C. Set VIR BARIAE 1

23 DUT30023 Switch Y14 BARS 1

24 DUT30024 Switch Support YIHEEE Z R 1

25 DUT30025  Screw 1244 2

26 DUT13019 Cord Clamp Ee 4R E E i 1

27 DUT02044  Screw (M4-0.7x5) ik 1

1 2 4 S5

59



[V
(0] em
o 2 |g| S
NEREIER
o
AN
X
(]
=
[}
o
P T
n
@
(@]
O
>
(@p]
D.T
>
o
sl
12}
A
o
~ X
sSS
of I N
3| @ O
nl OO
0N

SiRUsSA
PARTS LIST

I

60



Series Parts Group Subclass / Remark Page
o
SiRUBA D007S/ 9/9
SEQUENCE o D U | H S
LIST D007 X 2023/05/22
Ref.N Parts.No Description m A& Amt.Req
1 DUT2801 Control Box IR 1
2 HS-2VPSWB0110  Electron Handwheel E7FH 1
3 DUT1323 Handwheel Support FwE 1
4 DUT2530 Screw (M4-0.7x8) 1R 2

61



62

SiRrUSA

TABLE
CUT-OUT

Series

Iltem Code

Subclass Remark

DO07S/DO07SX

D007S-TH

/02018 2k 21200

Date

2023/03/07

Y

1020——

208 ——

Black graduation

] ReuEs

4- 910

BEE N\

u : LINN/ZYEs

0Cl :

NS HE IS EIFT
(D HEF1L-SL00d

B/\/0

: (DEF0LOT-TL-SL00d

: HONVIAT0L/ 23572 Y B A

c(WE
EEHE/0L0T
C

(W)

%SFINL TT
BSFSNL 1T

362.2
340

300

233.4

171.2

70

600

327.1

269.8

187.3

130
100

70
0

- 45




— M AN\ —
K SEMARIR TR S]
KAULIN MFG. CO., LTD.
HRHERNNEREH @ AERFERRPSTHEEAEZERRINEFENETELEBEM !

The specification and/or appearances of the equipment described in this instruction
book & parts list are subject to change because of modification which will without
previous notice.

D007S / D007SX.MAR.2023



